FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05/21/200 az FD:58

05-24-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

	1017	UVUEU	RSHEET		7
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks	PATENTS ONLY	original docum	nont(s) or conv(ios)	<u> </u>
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
			☐ Security	Agreement	
Resubmissio	n (Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change		
Correction of		Merger	☐ Other		
Reel#	Frame		U.S. Gover	nment	
Corrective Do	#	(For Use C		overnment Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		nental File	Secret File	Ì
Conveying Par		⊠ N = 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1			\dashv
Conveying I a	ty(!es/	Mark if additional name	es of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Young-Chin Kim			Month Day Year	
reasie (inte 1)	Tourig-Crim Kim			04 23 2001	}
Name (line 2)		TO TANKEN OF			
, ,				Execution Date	
Second Party		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	74	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Sung-Wan Hong			04 23 2001	İ
	photo contraction in the second				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if additi	onal names of	receiving parties attached	\dashv
Name (line 1)	Korea Institute of Construc				
		7		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		1999 - 1998 - 1991 - 1991 Andrews Constitution of the Constitution		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,	,
Address (line 1)	2311 Daehwa-Dong, Ilsan-	·Gu		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
` ,	2011 Buchwa Bong, noan	<u> </u>		(Designation must be a separate document from	İ
Address (line 2)	Goyang-Si			Assignment.)	
A -1-1 (1' 0)					
Address (line 3)	Syeonggi-Do	Korea			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
-				g r drty orny.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)			, 		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
WEENEDT COCOCOCI	09859187	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	/		\dashv
	40,00 CP	TOR OFFICE USE UNLI	1		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction/Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0852

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600	
Name	Stephen T. Olson		
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828		
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 1	
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter Poonly if a Number	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Grilled together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor. It application number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	ent Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of F Deposit Ac Enter for payr	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	# 08-0750 Yes 🔀 No 🗀	
Statement and Signature /			
To the best attached co indicated h	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true appy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit		
Stephen T. Olson Name of Person	on Signing Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0 1	
2.2	•
55.	
302	•
)1()	

Conveying Part	y(ies)
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Name (line 2)	
_	Execution Date
Nome (inc. 4)	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ie	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Red	
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
, .	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
	City State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
, .	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
Application Num	City State/Country Zip Code Ther(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent .	Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0854

Attorney Docket No.

5271-60001

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

We,, have invented a new and useful process, machine manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof, entitled: LARGE DIAMETER SAMPLER FOR GATHERING AN UNDISTURBED SAMPLE (Title of invention)
for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and
KOREA INSTITUDE OF CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY a corporation of Korea having a place of business at testing to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and under the Letters Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained, worldwide.
In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, receipt being acknowledged, we sell, assign, and transfer unto COMPANY, our full and entire right, title, and interest in the invention worldwide and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for the invention worldwide by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination, reissue, or any legal equivalent, for the full term or terms that may be granted.
We authorize the U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE to insert the filing date and Serial Number of the application, to wit, Serial No
We warrant that we have the right to sell, assign, and transfer our full and entire right, title, and interest in the invention and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance have been or will be made or entered into that will conflict with this sale, assignment, and transfer.
We further agree to communicate to COMPANY or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, testify in any legal proceedings relating to the invention when called upon, and sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of COMPANY, is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal right, title, and interest assigned in this Assignment.
This Assignment will be binding on our heirs and legal representatives.
Date April 23, 2001 Journg Chin, Dim
Witness LEE, SE-RIM INVENTOR'S Name KIM, YOUNG-CHIN
Page 1 of 2
* 2311 DAEHWA-DONG, ILSAN-GU, GOYANG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, KOREA

PATENT

REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0855

	1) m/m/s
Date <u>April 23, 2001</u>	Suprean one 25/04/201
	Inventor's Name HONG, SUNG-WAN
Witness Lee SE Firm	
LEE, SE-RIM	; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date April: 23, 2001	Inventor's Name KIM, HYUN-MIN
	Inventor's Name KIM, HYUN-MIN
Witness Lee Se rim LEE, SE-RIM	
LEE, SE-RIM	
Date	Inventor's Name
Witness	
1	
Date	
	Inventor's Name
Witness	
	•
Date	
Date	Inventor's Name
)) ''	

Page 2 of 2

Witness_